08-29-2003 Attorney Docket No. 2298/51065CO U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Form Patent and Trademark Office (Rev 102538928 OMB . RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks (Please record t original documents or copy thereof. 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies) Name of conveying party(ies): Name: Hitachi Software Global Technology, Ltd. Fuminobu KOMURA, Kouji UEDA, 10355 Westmoor Drive, Suite 250 Takashi HINO and Takatoshi KODAIRA Westminster, Colorado 80021 United States of America Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? And Yes Hitachi Software Engineering Co., Ltd. Nature of Conveyance: 6-81, Onoecho, Naka-ku CORRECTED Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0015 X Assignment ___ Merger Japan Security Agreement ___ Change of Name Other: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Execution Date: May 7, 2002 Х No Yes 4. Application number(s) or patent number(s): Ii this document is being filed together with a new application, the execution date of the application is: == B. Patent No(s). Patent Application No.(s) 10/128,586 -Additional numbers attached? Yes Total number of applications and patents Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document involved: Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): should be mailed: X Enclosed. Please charge any CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P. underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323 P.O. Box 14300 Washington, D.C. 20044-4300 Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account Deposit Account No. (Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by Deposit Account) DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE Statement and Signature. To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document. March 4, 2003 Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 OTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: $_6$ 03/07/2003 DBYNE 00000079 10128586 DO NOT USE THIS SPACE 40.00 OP 01 FC:8021 Do not detach this portion Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks
Box Assignments
Washington, D.C. 20231

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0958

JUL 2 4 2002 =	Attorney Docket No. 2298/51065CC			
	U.S DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE			
Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 6-93) OMB No. 0651-0011 (exp. 4/94)	07-29-2002 Patent and Trademark Office			
TRANS	All the the second control of the second con			
To the Honorable Commissioner of P	record the attached			
original documents or copy thereof.	1021/2011			
<pre>1. Name of conveying party(ies):</pre>	2. Jame and of receiving party(ies)			
Fuminobu KOMURA, Kouji UEDA, Takashi HINO and Takatoshi KODAIRA Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached?	Name:Hitachi Software Global Technology, Ltd. 10355 Westminster Drive, Suite 250 Westminster, Colorado 80021 United States of America			
- Yes	And			
3. Nature of Conveyance:	Hitachi Software Engineering Co., Ltd.			
X Assignment Me rger	6-81, Onoecho, Naka-ku Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0015			
	Japan			
Security Agreement Change of Name				
Other:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?			
Execution Date: May 7, 2002				
4. Application number(s) or patent number	Yes X No			
4. Application number(s) of patent number	1 (5).			
If this document is being filed together v the application is: ==	with a new application, the execution date of			
A. Patent Application No.(s) 10/128,586	B. Patent No(s).			
Additional numbers attac	ched? Yes X No			
5. Name and address of party to whom 6. Total number of applications and patents				
correspondence concerning document	involved: 1			
should be mailed: CROWELL & MORING, L.L.P.	7. Total Fee (37 CFR 3.41): \$ 40.00 X Enclosed. Please charge any			
P.O. Box 14300	underpayment in connection with this Assignment to Deposit Account No. 05-1323			
Washington, D.C. 20044-4300				
	Authorized to be charged to Deposit Account			
	8. Deposit Account No.			
	(Attach dupl. copy of this page if paying by			
	Deposit Account)			
DO NOT WRITE IN THIS SPACE				
9. Statement and Signature.				
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the fo attached copy is a true copy of the original d	regoing information is true and correct and any ocument.			
July 24, 2002				
Herbert I. Cantor Reg. No. 24,392 Date				
TOTAL NUMBER OF PAGES INCLUDING COVER SHEET, ATTACHMENTS, AND DOCUMENT: 3				
	T USE THIS SPACE			
FC:581 40.00 $\mathbb{O}^{\mathbf{F}}$ Do not detach this portion				
Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks				
Box Assignments				

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0959

ASSIGNMENT

. WHEREAS, (1)	Fuminobu KOMURA, Kouji	UEDA, Takashi HINO, Takatoshi	KODAIRA
citizen(s) of (2)	whose address(es) is (a	ire) (3)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·
	SEE ATT	ACHED	
for which application for Lette	ers Patent of the United States	nted certain new and useful imp LITE-ACQUIRED IMAGE (5) is about to be (has been) m gy, Ltd. and Hitachi Software E	nade; and
★ (7) <u>corporations</u>	_, of (8) _the United States and Ja	apanwhose addresses are 103	Westmoor by Man 355 Westminster Drive,
Suite 250, Westminst	er, Colorado 80021 the United S	tates and 6-81, Onoecho, Naka-ku,	Yokohama-shi,
Kanagawa 231-0015 all right, title, and interest in United States Patents to be o	l line United States in and to	(hereinafter ASSIG the aforesaid invention, and	NEE) is desirous of acquiring in, to and under any and all
assign and transfer unto AS	SSIGNEE its successors and	llar (\$1.00) and other good and ASSIGNOR has and by thes a assigns, his entire right, title 0/128,586, execute	e presents does hereby sell,
application; also his entire rigobtained in the United State applications which may be fill	ght, title and interest in and the son said invention and any	rt the execution date, filing date, filing date, filing date, filing date, filing date, filing date, and all patents, reissues y divisional, continuation, continuated States; and the issuing an to ASSIGNEE.	and in and to the aforesaid s or extensions thereof to be
ASSIGNOR further ASSIGNOR, to communicate evidence for interference pu other proceedings, whenever any of the foregoing proving representatives, administrated delivery of this instrument, he	agrees without any payme to ASSIGNEE, its represent proceed in requested; and to execute sions effective, and likewise are and assigns, and ASSIG is the lawful owner of the end are unencumbered and that	ent by ASSIGNEE, other the tatives or agents, facts relating ings, whenever requested; to the and deliver on request all law are make these provisions bind NOR hereby warrants that, at a titre right, title and interest in a lat he has good and full right and	to said invention, including testify in any interference or ful papers required to make ding upon any heirs, legal to the time of execution and
IN WITNESS WHER	EOF, ASSIGNOR hereunto se , 20_ <u>0 Z</u> .	ets his hand and seal this (10)	7 th
Witnesses:			
(12) Takashi hozy	imi	(11) W	2 2 L.S.
(12)		(11)	Fuminobu KOMURA Kon Wede L.S.
		(11) Typed Name:	Takatoshi KODAIRA

PATENT REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0960

ATTACHMENT

Suite 250, Westminster, Colorado 80021 the United States,

c/o Hitachi Software Engineering Co., Ltd., 6-81, Onoecho, Naka-ku,

Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0015 Japan and

c/o Hitachi Software Engineering Co., Ltd, 6-81, Onoecho, Naka-ku,

Yokohama-shi, Kanagawa 231-0015 Japan

RECORDED: 03/04/2003

REEL: 014427 FRAME: 0961